COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:	
APPLICATION OF NORTHERN KENTUCKY)
WATER DISTRICT FOR AN ADJUSTMENT OF) Case No. 2012-00072
GENERAL RATES)

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S SUPPLEMENTAL WRITTEN STATEMENT REGARDING ELECTRONIC FILING

Consistent with the Commission's 8 March 2012 Order of procedure in this proceeding, the Attorney General is participating through the electronic filing procedures and receiving service of all documents and pleadings by electronic means.

With regard to the all notices and service of Commission Orders, the transmissions should also include the following: jennifer.hans@ag.ky.gov (in addition to the existing recipients at the Office of the Attorney General).

Respectfully submitted,

JACK CONWAY
ATTORNEY GENERAL
/s/ David Edward Spenard
David Edward Spenard
Jennifer B. Hans
Assistant Attorneys General
1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200
Frankfort, KY 40601-8204
T 502 696-5457
F 502 573-8315
david.spenard@ag.ky.gov
jennifer.hans@ag.ky.gov

Notice of Filing, Certificate of Electronic Filing, and Certificate of Service

Pursuant to Ordering Paragraphs 3, 13, and 14 of the Commission's 8 March 2012

Order of procedure, the Attorney General will submit the original and one photocopy

in paper medium on 20 August 2012, and he has submitted one copy in electronic

format by uploading the electronic file to the Commission's Web Application Portal on

this 17th day of August 2012.

Pursuant to Ordering Paragraphs 10 and 11 of the Commission's 8 March 2012

Order of procedure, counsel certifies that the electronic filing is a true and accurate copy

of the document filed in paper medium. Further, the electronic version of the filing has

been transmitted to the Commission. There are no parties that have been excused from

participation by electronic means. The date for this action is 17 August 2012.

/s/ David Edward Spenard Assistant Attorney General

2